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ORDINANCES PASSED IN 2024 
 

DATE 
ADOPTED 

ORDINANCE 
NO. 

 
SECTION  NO. 

 
ORDINANCE TITLE 

01-09-24 6567 9-01-01 
9-02-09 
9-02-10 
9-02-11 
9-03-02 
9-03-05 
9-03-06 
9-03-07 
9-03-09 
9-03-12 
9-03-14 
9-03-15 
9-03-16 
9-03-17 
9-03-18 
9-03-20 
9-03-21 
9-03-22 
9-04-01            

 
9-04-02 
9-04-04 

 
9-04-05 
9-05-01 
9-05-03 
9-05-04 
9-05-08 
9-06-02 

 

Definition of Terms 
Clerk and Duties 
Administrative Officer and Duties 
Scope of Title 
Prohibition of Discrimination 
Nepotism 
Vacancies 
Rejection of Application 
Rating 
Removal from List 
Appointment Procedure 
Probationary Period 
Transfers 
Civil Service Ratings 
Work Conditions 
Absence Records and Reports 
Performance Evaluation 
Employee Assistance Program 
Development and Implementation of  
Classification Plan 
Updating of Plan 
Development and Implementation of Salary  
Plan 
Certification of Payrolls 
Holidays 
Sick Leave 
Injury Leave 
Leave of Absence 
Causes for Suspension, Demotion or  
Dismissal 
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9-06-03 
 

9-06-04 
9-06-05 
9-06-06 
9-07-02 
9-07-12 

Notice of Suspension, Demotion or  
Dismissal 
Appeal 
Compulsory Retirement 
Grievance Procedure 
Board of Trustees and Duties 
Notice of Change in Status 

01-09-24 6568 9-07-05 
9-07-09 
9-07-15 

 
9-07-20 

Military Service 
Contribution of City 
Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required  
Distributions 
Direct Rollovers 

01-09-24 6569 9-08-05 
9-08-09 
9-08-15 

 
9-08-19 

Military Service 
Contribution of City 
Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required  
Distributions 
Direct Rollovers 

02-05-24 6570 14-02-03 
14-03-05 
14-03-06 
14-03-08 
14-04-01 

14-04-01.1 
14-04-03 
14-04-06 

Definitions 
Supplementary Provisions 
Incidental Uses 
Special Uses 
RR Residential District 
RR5 Residential District 
R5 Residential District 
R10 Residential District 

05-18-24 6576 12-14-01 
 

12-14-02 

Equipment of Vehicles Other than 
Motorcycles 
Motorcycle Equipment 

06-11-24 6577 14-04-19 FP Floodplain District 

06-29-24 6579 14-02-03 
14-03-06 

Definitions 
Incidental Uses 
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14-03-08 
14-04-17 

Special Uses 
“A” Agricultural Zoning District 

08-22-24 6582 
6585 

07-08-01 
03-03-05 

Local Zone Authority 
Running at Large Prohibited – Wastes 

09-28-24 6588 6-02-10 Resisting Arrest 

10-12-24 6587 6-05-14 Prohibited Camping 

10-28-24 6591 14-04-03 R5 Residential District 

10-30-24 6583 14-02-03 
14-03-06 

14-03.1-07 
14-04-01 

14-04-01.1 
14-04-03 
14-04-06 
14-04-07 
14-04-17 

14-05-05.1 

Definitions 
Incidental Uses 
Residential Zoning District Standards 
RR Residential District 
RR5 Residential District 
R5 Residential District 
R10 Residential District 
RM Residential District 
A Agricultural District 
Accumulation of Certain Items Prohibited 

11-26-24 6594 
6595 

2-11-03 
9-06-04 

Membership – Terms- Filling Vacancies 
Appeal 

11-29-24 
 

6593 
6596 

6-02-10 
12-10-01 

Resisting Arrest 
Persons Under the Influence of Intoxicating 
Liquor or Any Other Drugs or Substances 
Not to Operate Vehicle; Penalty 

12-17-24 6597 7-03-02 Sales, Use and Gross Receipts Tax 
 


