

**ORDINANCES PASSED IN 2024**

<b>DATE ADOPTED</b>	<b>ORDINANCE NO.</b>	<b>SECTION NO.</b>	<b>ORDINANCE TITLE</b>
<b>01-09-24</b>	<b>6567</b>	<b>9-01-01</b>	<b>Definition of Terms</b>
		<b>9-02-09</b>	<b>Clerk and Duties</b>
		<b>9-02-10</b>	<b>Administrative Officer and Duties</b>
		<b>9-02-11</b>	<b>Scope of Title</b>
		<b>9-03-02</b>	<b>Prohibition of Discrimination</b>
		<b>9-03-05</b>	<b>Nepotism</b>
		<b>9-03-06</b>	<b>Vacancies</b>
		<b>9-03-07</b>	<b>Rejection of Application</b>
		<b>9-03-09</b>	<b>Rating</b>
		<b>9-03-12</b>	<b>Removal from List</b>
		<b>9-03-14</b>	<b>Appointment Procedure</b>
		<b>9-03-15</b>	<b>Probationary Period</b>
		<b>9-03-16</b>	<b>Transfers</b>
		<b>9-03-17</b>	<b>Civil Service Ratings</b>
		<b>9-03-18</b>	<b>Work Conditions</b>
		<b>9-03-20</b>	<b>Absence Records and Reports</b>
		<b>9-03-21</b>	<b>Performance Evaluation</b>
		<b>9-03-22</b>	<b>Employee Assistance Program</b>
		<b>9-04-01</b>	<b>Development and Implementation of Classification Plan</b>
		<b>9-04-02</b>	<b>Updating of Plan</b>
		<b>9-04-04</b>	<b>Development and Implementation of Salary Plan</b>
		<b>9-04-05</b>	<b>Certification of Payrolls</b>
		<b>9-05-01</b>	<b>Holidays</b>
<b>9-05-03</b>	<b>Sick Leave</b>		
<b>9-05-04</b>	<b>Injury Leave</b>		
<b>9-05-08</b>	<b>Leave of Absence</b>		
<b>9-06-02</b>	<b>Causes for Suspension, Demotion or Dismissal</b>		

		<b>9-06-03</b> <b>9-06-04</b> <b>9-06-05</b> <b>9-06-06</b> <b>9-07-02</b> <b>9-07-12</b>	<b>Notice of Suspension, Demotion or Dismissal</b> <b>Appeal</b> <b>Compulsory Retirement</b> <b>Grievance Procedure</b> <b>Board of Trustees and Duties</b> <b>Notice of Change in Status</b>
<b>01-09-24</b>	<b>6568</b>	<b>9-07-05</b> <b>9-07-09</b> <b>9-07-15</b> <b>9-07-20</b>	<b>Military Service</b> <b>Contribution of City</b> <b>Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required Distributions</b> <b>Direct Rollovers</b>
<b>01-09-24</b>	<b>6569</b>	<b>9-08-05</b> <b>9-08-09</b> <b>9-08-15</b> <b>9-08-19</b>	<b>Military Service</b> <b>Contribution of City</b> <b>Pension Eligibility; Computations; Required Distributions</b> <b>Direct Rollovers</b>
<b>02-05-24</b>	<b>6570</b>	<b>14-02-03</b> <b>14-03-05</b> <b>14-03-06</b> <b>14-03-08</b> <b>14-04-01</b> <b>14-04-01.1</b> <b>14-04-03</b> <b>14-04-06</b>	<b>Definitions</b> <b>Supplementary Provisions</b> <b>Incidental Uses</b> <b>Special Uses</b> <b>RR Residential District</b> <b>RR5 Residential District</b> <b>R5 Residential District</b> <b>R10 Residential District</b>
<b>05-18-24</b>	<b>6576</b>	<b>12-14-01</b> <b>12-14-02</b>	<b>Equipment of Vehicles Other than Motorcycles</b> <b>Motorcycle Equipment</b>
<b>06-11-24</b>	<b>6577</b>	<b>14-04-19</b>	<b>FP Floodplain District</b>
<b>06-29-24</b>	<b>6579</b>	<b>14-02-03</b> <b>14-03-06</b>	<b>Definitions</b> <b>Incidental Uses</b>

		<b>14-03-08</b> <b>14-04-17</b>	<b>Special Uses</b> <b>"A" Agricultural Zoning District</b>
<b>08-22-24</b>	<b>6582</b> <b>6585</b>	<b>07-08-01</b> <b>03-03-05</b>	<b>Local Zone Authority</b> <b>Running at Large Prohibited – Wastes</b>
<b>09-28-24</b>	<b>6588</b>	<b>6-02-10</b>	<b>Resisting Arrest</b>
<b>10-12-24</b>	<b>6587</b>	<b>6-05-14</b>	<b>Prohibited Camping</b>
<b>10-28-24</b>	<b>6591</b>	<b>14-04-03</b>	<b>R5 Residential District</b>
<b>10-30-24</b>	<b>6583</b>	<b>14-02-03</b> <b>14-03-06</b> <b>14-03.1-07</b> <b>14-04-01</b> <b>14-04-01.1</b> <b>14-04-03</b> <b>14-04-06</b> <b>14-04-07</b> <b>14-04-17</b> <b>14-05-05.1</b>	<b>Definitions</b> <b>Incidental Uses</b> <b>Residential Zoning District Standards</b> <b>RR Residential District</b> <b>RR5 Residential District</b> <b>R5 Residential District</b> <b>R10 Residential District</b> <b>RM Residential District</b> <b>A Agricultural District</b> <b>Accumulation of Certain Items Prohibited</b>
<b>11-26-24</b>	<b>6594</b> <b>6595</b>	<b>2-11-03</b> <b>9-06-04</b>	<b>Membership – Terms- Filling Vacancies</b> <b>Appeal</b>
<b>11-29-24</b>	<b>6593</b> <b>6596</b>	<b>6-02-10</b> <b>12-10-01</b>	<b>Resisting Arrest</b> <b>Persons Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor or Any Other Drugs or Substances Not to Operate Vehicle; Penalty</b>
<b>12-17-24</b>	<b>6597</b>	<b>7-03-02</b>	<b>Sales, Use and Gross Receipts Tax</b>